SB0160/678773/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 160

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the third "the" in line 3 down through "buildings" in line 4 and substitute "certain prohibitions against committing certain crimes against certain persons, damaging certain property of certain persons, burning certain objects, and damaging certain buildings connected to certain persons or groups"; in line 5, after "persons" insert "or groups"; in the same line, after the semicolon insert "defining a certain term;"; in line 9, after "Section" insert "10–301,"; and in the same line, after "10–304" insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 14, insert:

"10-301.

(A) In this subtitle[,] THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(B) "HOMELESS" MEANS:

(1) LACKING A FIXED, REGULAR, AND ADEQUATE NIGHTTIME RESIDENCE; OR

(2) HAVING A PRIMARY NIGHTTIME RESIDENCE THAT IS:

(I) A SUPERVISED PUBLICLY OR PRIVATELY OPERATED SHELTER DESIGNED TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY LIVING ACCOMMODATIONS; OR

- (II) A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE NOT DESIGNED FOR OR ORDINARILY USED AS A REGULAR SLEEPING ACCOMMODATION FOR HUMAN BEINGS.
- (C) "[sexual] **SEXUAL** orientation" means the identification of an individual as to male or female homosexuality, heterosexuality, bisexuality, or gender—related identity.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 17, strike "ON THE BASIS OF THE INDIVIDUAL BEING" and substitute "BECAUSE ANOTHER IS".

On page 2, in line 16, strike "NEED FOR HOUSING,"; in the same line, after "origin" insert ", OR BECAUSE A PERSON OR GROUP THAT IS HOMELESS,"; in line 20, strike "NEED FOR HOUSING OF" and substitute "BECAUSE"; and in the same line, after "GROUP" insert "IS HOMELESS".